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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 199607188R GST Reg. No 19-9807198-R

Affiliated Lo Federation Internationals Des Experts En Automobila

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXATOWERSINGAPORE 088811

Ref CC4/AXA1T024022/R 1003

Date 18-12-2017

Code: AXA2

M

Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh,  SLK 5866K Veh. Inspected SHD 1648G
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 191122017
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Modal c.c 1]
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  16/1272017 Inspection Date 1912/2017
Survey held at PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTELTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #0102 SINGAPORE 486443
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REFPAIRS




18-Dec-17

T .

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENLUE 2 #01-02

SINGAPURE 486443
TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511

CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR HYUNDAI I30A REGN NO: SHD 1649 G

1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pec
1pc
1pc

1set
1pe
1pe

Front bumper 5 811.1 1&5"—
Front afs fog lamp 5 840.90 :i L= 9
Front bumper tow cap S Eﬂ.1ﬂ§ v
als headlamp 5 163157 L (X -
Front ofs side brackst s 32618 7
Front ofs fender 5 514,02 F:‘- -
Front ofs fender inner shield 5 176.72 Yo
Front o/s fender signal lamp s 32,10 KXW
Washer tank 5 51.40 T.‘}l; VAN,
Washer tank motor 5 7500 .0 g

s 4.125.43

Less 20% S B25.00

5 3,300.34
Front bumper clips 5 48.00 7~
Front ofs fender sticker U-E W{Wbs 30.00 N~ <
Front n/s fender inner shield dips Lt £ﬂ 5 28.00A8 ~
Sundry ?If s 5000 7-X0MA

u
To check wheal alignment nllvl ,“'1 @ ﬂ’g 5 80.00 }(ﬁ.h.
Ly TS o

To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident ?
damaged parts. Including knock-oult, straighten, repair,
reshape and adjust of the same

To putty and spray painting on front bumper, front ols fender
To apply rustprocfing on the repaired and replaced paneils.

: ;mﬁ*‘fuv

{ ALL THE REPAIR COST

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED er
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES. , 1y, ‘m:“m o
* M) g mextestionds) iy plownd
'M-w_hw
'“'H“mmn:_.

Lanowmap: i Fagare
SNy
Do~

$ 40000,
S 12000 ﬁLo
S  4,806.34




Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Gary Shi <gary shi@premiertaxi.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 October, 2018 10:35 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuUto)

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE- LOD / Accident involving SHD1649G & SLKS866K on 16.12.17 (AXA case) LKK
REF CC4/AXA17024022/R1hb3

Attachments; SHD1649G - DV.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Vic,

On a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability whatsoever on our client's part and driver of
SHD1649G, our client agreed to direct settle the above claims at 54380.00

We enclosed hereby Discharge voucher & ATA for your kind attention.

Kindly let us have your settlement sum of $54380.00 in our favour — Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd within
14days from the date hereof.

Please be informed that this settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and pertains
to property damage only.

Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automotive Services Pte Lid

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Hotice | This e-mail message, ncluding any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended reciplentis) and may cantain confidential or

proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution & probibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact
the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all coples of the onginal message.,

oA Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
o~

From: Vic |LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com)

Sent: Thursday, 11 October, 2018 4:50 PM

To: Gary Shi

Cc: Admin A; Vic [LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHD1649G & SLKS866K on 16.12.17 (AXA case) LKK REF
CCA/AXA17024022/R1hb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Gary,

We refer further to your below email.



Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability to our
Insured’s part, we have our principal’'s mandate and we propose a global sum of $4,380.00 (all in) to settle your
client’s claim.

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and ATA then forward back to us a copy together with the ATA
duly signed by the Hirer for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and
should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement
should also nat be disclosed in any other related matter(s) In respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present
matter is made solely ta resolve this matter anly. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer
in any other related matters.

Hest Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email; vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax; 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

8 e
SeER2R == Suve the Earthe Print only when necessery

This e-mall conlain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribulion by an
unintanded recipient is prohiblted, and may be a violatlon of law_ If you believe thal you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mall and all alachments, including any copies thereof. and inform the
sender that you have deleied the e-mail, all aitachmenis and any copies thereoi. Thank you

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 31 August, 2018 9:51 AM

To: Gary Shi

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHD1649G & SLK5866K on 16.12.17 (AXA case) LKK REF
CC4/AXA17024022/R1hb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Gary,

We refer to your below email.

Please be informed that we are still pending for our principal’'s mandate approval.

We will continue to follow up on the matter and will get back to you for an update.

Thank you.



Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933]

This &-mail cantain confidential and privileged material, and are for the scle use of the intended reciplent. Use or distnbution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in emor, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all atachments, Including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereol. Thank you,

From: Gary Shi [mallto:garv.shi@premiertaxi.com

Sent: Friday, 31 August, 2018 9:42 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Joy Irene [LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: LOD / Accident involving SHD1649G & SLKSBGB6K on 16.12.17 (AXA case) LKK REF
CCA/AXA17024022/R1hb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Vic,
Any offer for this case?

Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premler Automotive Services Pte Lid

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 BBBO Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentinlity Hotice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, s for the sole use of the intended recipient(s] and may contain confidential or

proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disciosure or distribution s prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact
the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all coples of the original message.

oA Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
wh

From: Gary Shi

Sent: Friday, 6 July, 2018 3:57 PM

To: 'vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com’

Cc: Asher Sng | LKK Auto (AsherSng@Ikkauto.com); ‘Joy Irene (LKKAuto)'; Admin A (admin-a@Ikkauto.com); 'cs-
a@lkkauto.com'

Subject: FW: LDD / Accident involving SHD1649G & SLK5866K on 16.12.17 (AXA case) LKK REF
CC4/AXA17024022/R1hb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Vic,



Any offer for this case?

Appreciate to receive your offer soonest possible.

Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automotive Services Pte Lid

Address: 23 Changl South Ave 2, #01-D2 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e.mall message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential of

proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disciosure or distribution i prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact
the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all coples of the original message,

oA Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
wh

From: Gary Shi

Sent: Friday, 18 May, 2018 9:39 AM

To: 'Vic (LKKAuto)'

Cc: AccReport; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHD1649G & SLK5866K on 16.12.17 (AXA case) LKK REF
CCA/AXA17024022/R1hb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Vic,

Enclosed hereby scene video as requested.

Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automotive Services Pte Lid

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 BBBO0 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Motice | This e mall message, including any attachmients, 1 for the sole use of the intended reciptent(s) and may contain confidential or

propnetary information. Any unauthortted review, use, disclosure or distribution i prohibited. |f you are not the Intended reciplent, immed lately contact
the sender by reply 2-mall and destroy all copies of the original message

@A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
o

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 17 May, 2018 5:57 PM

To: Gary 5hi

Cc: AccReport; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAutD)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHD1649G & SLK5866K on 16.12.17 (AXA case) LKK REF
CC4/AXA17024022/R1hb3



Without Prejudice

Dear Gary,

We refer to your below emall and the contents were noted.

We will get back to you for an update/offer in due course.

Meanwhile, we would like to request for a copy of your client’s video footage.

Thank you.

Rest Regards,
Vie Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicplpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | $(408933)

¥ s e e
LKK = Save the Earth- Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged matenial. and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is protubited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you recelved this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any aftached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Gary Shi [mailto:gary.shi mi xi.co
sent: Thursday, 17 May, 2018 11:27 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: AccReport; CS A Team

Subject: LOD / Accident invalving SHD1649G & SLK5866K on 16.12.17 [AXA case)
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Asher & Vic,

Your Ref: SLKSBEEK

Our Ref: SHD1649G/GS

Date of accident: 16/12/2017

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from AXA Insurance Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number SLK5866K
which their insured driver’s negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal,
Kindly look into the matter and let us have your favourable reply as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim settlement, please reply to us by email.

Regards



Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automotive Services Ple Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 BBBO Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentislity Motice | This e-mail message, fncluding any attachments, s for the sole we of the intended reciplent(s) and may contain confidential o

proprietary information, Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution s prohibited. |f you are nat the intended recipient, iImmediately contact
the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all coples of the onginal message.

#A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail, SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
wh



10112018 Marimen a-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with ;

*SHD1649G (C0463367)
[SLK5866K]
TF

Dec 16 2017 12:00AM
[TAN, JACKY)
Premier Taxis Ple Lid - Changl

From AXA Insurance Ple Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG). sent on 19/09/2018 09:11 AM.
To LKK_HO
Subject  Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (5543687.02) - SHD1649G - Claim Handler: Vale Oh

Approved:4387.02.

hitps //singapore. merman. comiclaims/index. cfm Pfusebor=SVCmailSfuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=420015964CFTOKEN=20c76853484257c2-D4... 1N



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG200707743D GST REG200707743D

Our Ref: SHD1649G/GS
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

12" May 2018

Attn: The Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Lid

No.8B Shenton Way
#27-01
Singapore 068811

Dear Sir'Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHDI1649G & SLKS866K ALONG JALAN BATU
CARPARK AT BLK 11 ON 16.12.17

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner of Taxi vehicle number:
SHDI1649G, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from
the above-mentioned accident.

Our records show that you are the insurers of vehicle number: SLKS866K at the material
time of the accident with the driver of our client’s vehicle, Mr Kwek Kim Teck

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or
management of your insured’s Vehicle Number: SLK5866K, our client's vehicle was
damaged and we have been put to loss and damage s follows:

(1) Cost of repair $ 3485.38 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss of Rental - 24Days @$109.94per day $ 263856
(3) Loss of Income — 24Days @$100.00per day $ 2400.00
(4) GIA Search fee $ 2.00
b 8525.94

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
(1) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHD1649G

(2) Driver's I/C and Driving Licence

(3) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate of Insurance

(4) Check In/Out Voucher, GlA search & Scene video



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG:200707743D GST REG200707743D

Our Rel: SHDI1649G/GS

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have vour
favorable offer within 14 days. Il you are agreeable 1o the settlement of the above said
claims, please forward us your discharge voucher as for our client's signature and
payment made to “Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd".

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no

alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalf to commence proceedings
agninst you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

Claims

NB: We encournge all parties to liaise with us via email 1o expedite all matiers

P'S: Please quote our reference no when replying

c.c. Client — Premier Taxis Pre Lid



!' UU Auto

E.

51 UBIAVE L #00-25 PAYA LR INDUSTRIAL PARK, SING APORE 408935 TEL : (063 82563561 FAN : i065) 62564 415

26" April 2018

TAN JACKY

Block 11 Jalan Batu
#06-134

Singapore 431011

Dear SirMadam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA17024022/R1hb3

YOUR REF : SLK 5886K

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 5866K AND SHD 1649G ALONG JALAN BATU ROAD
ON 16.12.2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD,
acling on behalf of the owner of SHD 1648G against your motor insurance policy

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
collided into the Third Party vehicle SHD 1649G while moving out from stationary
position. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply 1o us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handiing of the claim Is required and kindly submit the

following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not

provided at AXA's reporting centre The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage 1o all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

& & % & @&



51 LB AVE 1, #0128 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL @ (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 2564315

« |f you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Flease quote the claim reference when you contact us thal we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

!
Chong Poh Kin
Case Handler
DID: 6841 2132
FAX: 6741 4108
Email: vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com

c.c.  AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Mofor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To:  Premier Taxis Pte Ltd
23 Changi South Avenue 2
#03-02
Singapore 486443

And

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd
23 Changi South Avenue 2

#01-02
Singapore 486443
ACCIDENT INVOLVING Qutn 1A by a Y SREC-
on_BlO\S amarone S ety taget
Lo kwie K \é'-W"#I';cL _NRIC No. Q13918152

am the registered j Relief Driver of motor taxi No. (;_f\h[bl{{{@ at the
time of the above adcidént.

2. Hereby you have my authority to:

(a) send a letter of demand on my behalf;

(b)  negotiate a settlement on my behalf:

(c)  confirm a settlement / accept any offer on my behalf:

(d)  signany Discharge Voucher (if necessary) on my behalf:

(e)  receive payment of the settlement sum / compensation monies on my
behalf including to request that the cheque for the settlement sum be

made payable to vou
Xlo\F
Signature with NRIC No. Date

Name : Kwé'aé' b [

Address

ContactNo.: 741 32£32 Email ;




AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I/'We. PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD (“the third panty claimant™) of 23 CHANGI SOUTH

AVENLUE 2 #03-02 SINGAPORE 486443 (uddress), owner of SHD 1649G (vehicle no.)
hereby authorize PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD (“the workshop™) to
act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™)
for my vehicle no. SHD 1649G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on
16/12/2017 (date) along JALAN BATU ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s SLK S866K
{“the accident™).

I/'We further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authonzed to receive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of “the workshop™.

I/We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this |k (day) of od {month) 2018 (year)

/

Signed by “the third party claimant” = Signed by “the workihap®~
(with chop if applicable) ' {with chop)




M redefining / Insurance

CLAIM REF : Cida3de7
INSURED :  TANJACKY

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

W IER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD confirm thm by letier of authonsauon dated
1% Jwe are authorsed o angd do give ths discharge for ourselves and on behall of PREMIER
TA PTE LTD and the Hirer, __“u¢ om Tee of vehicle no. SHD 1649G

Now we PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD fur ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver
Jointly and severally:-

a)  agree waccepl the sum of Singapore Dollors F i AND THI HTY ONLY
(554, 380,00} in the aggregate in full and final mtlm:m of nll claims uf ‘whatever kmd lnl:lu:ﬂnl domages
for personal injuries and/or damage 1 property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE
PTE LTD and/or their Insured andfor the driver of vehicle no SLK SB66K arising out of an accident with

SHD 1649G on 16/12/2017

bi  declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or thesr Insured andfor the dnver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be liable for any further claimi(s) whatsoever or howsoever present of future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no, SLK
% urising directlyfindirectly as o consequence of the accident and herehy give our full and final
discharpe.

€l We hereby declare that l/we amiare the personis) entithed to receive the above sentlement and hereby
undertake w indemmify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect
of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment berein s made in lavour of PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
PTE LTD is made without any admission of liability wharsoever on the purt of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
andfor their Insured andfor the driver of vehicle no, SLK S866K.

Ded this__| day of October 2018

Signed by

Compuany Stamp

. E’LJU

MName S-Hfﬁ 2 el

VCNo CE30433 &5

Ak inmrance Pe Lid (Company Aeg. ko, 199003512V

8 Shewtan Way 72401 ALA Toness m'Lt—lT&IiF-bﬂl‘i

Clstomer Centre 88101

Ted: 55 6580 4868 Fou +65 6338 262D Watie: wwanincom sy



PREMIER

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
OFFICE 23 Changl Souh Avenus 2 801.07 Sj4B8447)
TEL A843G67A / AS436ERE FAX B21471811

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES CO REG NO 2007077430 G5T REG. NO 2007077430
TAX INVOICE
PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD DATE 12-May-2018
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #03-02 PAGE | OF 1
SINGAPORE 486443
ITEM Description QaTy U.FRICE AMOUNT
FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR HYUNDAJ 130 L4 3,257 36
REGN NO: SHD 16849 G
TOTAL REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR -1 3,257.36
GST@7%| § 228.02
GRAND TOTAL] § 3.485.38

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)




PREMIER

TAXIS

22 December 2017
To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir/Madam

CERTIFICATION LETTER

This letter serves to inform that Kwek Kim Teck of NRIC Number S1391818Z is a
registered driver of SHD1649G. Kwek Kim Teck is paying daily rental rate of $109.94
(Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information, please contact us at 6214 8880.
Thank you,

Yours sincerely

Chin Bee Lian (Ms)
Assistant Vice Presidant
Taxis Administration

Propared By: 5Y

PREMIER TAXIS FTE LTD

13 Changl Ssuth Avenue 2

#0302

Singnpore 406443

Telephone: 463 6114 3580 Fax: +45 G214 0330

wvrw. prembert ank enm
Co. Reg No. 200304975H



@PREMIER

TAXIS

CHECK IN / OUT VOUCHER

REPLACEMENT VEH GIVEN ‘lﬁ!lgﬁp ",

3"
I-?
VEH NO. £r"

> 17 el ﬂﬂi 1A |

-

we 5 )G €1 €2 [WeEq 03263 2
*mmmau'pjétqu MAKE / MODEL ’;IJ.«! ,{1
7“7 T30 (figye Tore |
[ H L Pepa/f fe2i
! NLOMETRES OUT FUEL QU7
Sl o e )
tAx! METER DOWNLCADED e B
Lz " m:mm.ms:mmg:m
Ororrg eyo-

bmmmmuwmmmmwm
THAT THE BAME 1S 1N B000 COMDITION AND TO MY BATISFACTION N EVERY RESPECT
TOGETHER WITH THE ACCEBSORIES | IMEMS LIST ABOVE. THIS VOUCHER IS USED N
COMIUNGTION WITH THE TERM RENTAL AGAESMENT,

INDICATE AREA OF DAMAGE HERE:

CHECK IN CHECK OUT
ok vt TEck Wosistr lepae PEc€
DRIVER S BAME CRANERTS RAME
A =2
DRIVERE BIGNATURE } DATE ¢ TIRE DW’IWIMEFTIE
7w P
.‘_f £
Nﬂﬂmmmﬂ} Wﬂk&%ﬂmmﬁ [
SERVICE | AEPARS DONE CAIVEA'S REMARKS B .
o SERICING "I' 3 OTHERS d

a3 TIEELT

o AIRCOM EYSTEM
4 TURBD

3 ERARE GYSTEM

2 CLUTCH BYSTEM
A BLLD

2 UNGER CARRIARE
|t CPF

4 BATTERY

o ACCOENT. DITE / TRAE of ACCIDENT:




12182017

GENERAL
INSURANCE

Imoics

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +55 6224 0030
Dperating Hours: Monday lo Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref Na: GR-17-190258

Date of Reguest: 18122017 Your Ref No: Cniline Purchase

Premier Aulocmotive Services Pte Lid
23 Changl South Ave 2
#01-02
Singapore 486443

Dear Sir/Madam,

Engquiry Date 181272017

Enquiry By GOH WEE DEK

TP Vehicle No. SLK5866K
(ligent Date 18/12/2017

Enquiry Result

TP Vahicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tal. No.
SLKS868K AXA Insurance Ple Lid 20/01/2017-18/01/2018 6338 7288
Thank You

The Images provided o you are taken from the originel reparts lorwarded (o the cantre by the mambaers of the Ganaral Insurance Associalion of

?

ond we ta

in connection with o

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

{.

bility for their sccuracy or conlents and shall be undar no liabllity whalscever for eny Ioss or damage arising out of
raports or thair images.

ibipes /e, glanmic.ong. sgiclaimalin dex_cfm Musebox=MTRsasAfuseaction=dap_geninvipirefid=16T08088CFID=2536534TACFTOKEN=0888¢ca7... 112



121182017

GENERAL

Imvoloe

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

'NSUMCE Phone: <85 6224 0010 Fax; +65 6224 0030
ASSDCIATION Operaling Hours: Monday o Friday Sam to 5pm
Al : 17
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE O ne@istration No: M&00017735
TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-17-180258
Date of Request: 1812207 Your Ref No: Oniine Purchase
Fremier Aulomotive Services Pie Lid
23 Changl South Ave 2
w0102
Singapore 4856443
Dear SirfMadam,
Enquiry Date 18122017
Enquiry By GOH WEE DEK
TP Vehicie No. SLK5866K
[ lident Date 1812/2017
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (58)
TF Insurer Enquiry 187
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GET Inclusiva) 200

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Officlal use:
Date:
[¥] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Chague

hitps:ifwww,giarme org.sg/ciaima/index_cimPlusebox=MTRsas8fuseaciion=dsp_geninvipfrefid=16708804CFID=2530534TACFTOKEN=0885ceT.. 212



@& HYUNDAI

16 May 2018
To whom it may concern,

Dear SirMadam

Please be informed that below mentioned parts for vehicle number SHD1648G were
on back orders from 16 December 2017 to 3 Jan 2018:

1) P/N:66321A8010 (Panei Fender, RH)
2) P/N:92102A6090 (Lamp Assy Head, RH)
3) P/N:BB511AB000 (Cover Front Bumper)

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Senior Manager, Parts Sales

AECUTOE0 MOTORE PTE LTOL 253 Aleandre Road 2001 T (85) A473 5588 wwrwr hyundaimotors, com.sg
Singapore 1589386 F (65) 6472 1633 RCB Mo, 1908002838



Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

PFraceed Direct Settlemant

'CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING

Case |Notfied |Est Submiited  |Ad) Assigned | Adj Rot [Ad) Submitted | Ins Auth'ed Status

18 Dec 2017 Pending rvey
Main | 18 Dec 2017 17:14 $33,257.36  5$),257.36 s s
i | eaeagng | | _Edncmimass || view ot | | conentcome |

Raterence

(CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS | [Created by insurer]
Iresured: TAN, JACKY, |D: S8633268F, Tel: +B5900485681

Tadesladiact
PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD. Co. Reg. No.: 200304575H

| Claimant:

161272017 00:00 - 159
EHO1040G Date af Loss! |13 Months and 16 Days From LTA Reg Oate (Man r)]

— e —

PolicyCover
TP / CD463367 | Note No.: _13955.!1 Entr:nmm;u

| Policy No.
| (Craimant);

[Excess:  |580.00
| Pramier Automotive Services Pte Ltd (HQ) 23 Chang South Ave 2, #01-02, 485443 Chang) - Tel: 62148580

fmm“ruun{uq: - Tel: 6338 7288 _.. [Handled by Vale Oh - 880 4897]

SLKSBEG66K 5095103893

S —

IMMMWMN{HQ}- Tel:

view Al | Compose Case Mail |

» AXA_SG (1%/09/2018): Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (5$4387,02) - SHD1649G - Claim Handler: Vale Oh
+ A¥A SG (08/03/2018): TP sattlement - COS63167/P189S581
o ANA SG[IA/1/201T) WP/ New TP Assignment - CO463367 /PLERSSEL

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™ View Al | Search Tasks | Create wew Tasx | Compiete
Due Date Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handler Assigned By Completed On Created On Done?
WO resuls.

https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp... 22/10/2018



Menmen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SHD1649G (C0463367)
[SLK5866K]
TP
PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD
Dec 16 2017 12:00AM
[TAN, JACKY]
Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Page | of 2

Upload Documents | _Upiosd Pratos | Campose hew Letise | Uplosd viden |  Upload Audic | View [View in frowser| |
P —
Video iperpage  [v]| [
(No_|Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) Thumbnail | Print|
1 |22/06/18 16040 | Vidwe - Accident ©  loadavi
|Letters/Correspondences LLE.EF_E )
to_|Finaiized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd [HQ) | Thumbnail| Print
L [(Draty | Third Party Express Settiement - Payment Braakdown O] e
Assessment Reports 1 per page “]| &
No | Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid (HG) Thumbrail | Print
|1 20/12/17 12:47 | Adjuster Immediate Advice © | csanmm
Photos/Tmages [perpage  1v] R
[No | Relabel/Ruorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | Thumbnail | Print|
|1 [19/04/18 10:57 | LKK INSPECTION PHOTOS Load POF |
'3 10/04/18 10:57 | LKK REINSPECTION PHOTOS Load FOF
Documentation [t per page E.._E
Ne | Finalized On AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) | |Thumbrail| Print
I |18/12/17 12:06 | EMAIL_ABS Load POF
7 18/12/1712:06_ SHD1649G CO CLAIMANT & TP GIA_ABS Load POF
3 18/12/17 17.08 | Pol Schedule Load POF
4 hwmnzives  a = s Load PDF
15 loamyyie 15:51 | Singapere Accident Statement - SLKSBSSK / INSD © | isearor |
(No_|Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail| Print
1 21/12/1708:58 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED @ | Loadeor
|2 [30/04/18 14:04 | LETTER TO O1 0 | Load Po#
{3 |31/05/18 16:33 | RENTAL RECEIFT Lisad POF
4 1310518 16:31 | GIA SEARCH Load POF
|8 |2/08/18 16:51  MANDATE REQUEST Load POF
B 12/10/18 10:04 | WORKSHOP INVOICE Load POF
7 |22/10/18 10:04  AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Load PDF
'8 22/10/18 10:04 | DISCHARGE VOUCHER Load PDF
|9 210018 10:04  [LOD _3 Load PDF

Documents Checklist

nncumn CHH:HELII"I'
[There are no document checkiists configured,

Our Checklist Remarks - LKX Auto Consu

Pre Ltd (HQ)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_do... 22/10/2018



Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Show Remarks To: E] Handling InSwrer
Mgim: Eemarks eew priveie unless you shos o fo otber perties

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_do... 22/10/2018



Preview Page | of 1

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
[\"uhiult No: SLK5866K (Insd veh) Model: YUNDAI 130 GDH 1.6 D TCI
SHD1649G (TP veh) R DCT (M)
|Date of Accident: | 16/12/2017
Global Sum Settiement | | [X] Yes | [ 1 No
Repair Estimale 5 5,142.78
Final Repair Cost $ 3,485 38
Loss of Token Sum 5 240,00 6.00 days at 540,00 per day
Rental (if any) -] 65064 & days
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5 2.00
Others - 0.00
.1
Final Settlemen! Sum (Global Sum) 5 4.380,00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? | ] YES [X ] NO (Kindly indicate
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)
BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No

B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does nof apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee’s Breakdown

1) | Premier Automotive Services Ple Lid .1 4 380.00
2) .-
3) -
4) i
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN Ty
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Involce; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill (if any)

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc... 22/10/2018



Adjuster Report

Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd ico regne 1sesorissr
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408833

Tel 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Qur Fila No: CC4/AXA17024022/R1HB302
Date:; 22102018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer. AXA Insurance Pte Lid Palicy No: P1885581
ﬁ::':'"'“' Vehicle o ip1sasc insured Vehicle No : SLKSBBEK
Date of Loss: 16122017 MNature of Claim: TP Claim No: CO463367
DESCRIFTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SHD1649G
Make & Modal: HYLUNDAI 130 GDH, 1.8 D TCI 5DR DCT (M) Engine No: DAFBGZ144455
Reg. Date: 30/08/2017 (Man. Year, 2016) Chassis No: TMAD281UVHI134125
Colour. Gray Ddomeler: 0 km
Engine Capacity: 1582 cc
Markel Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S§): Market Valua/New Car Price
| F HI T THE TI F Y
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable) Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceabla). Yes Engine Modification, No Pre-accident Condition
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/65R 15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/85R15
Front Left Skde: Hankook & mm Rear Lefi Side Hankook 6 mm
Front Right Side: Hankook 6 mm Rear Right Side: Hankook & mm
The above vslues represent the remsining fyre eads depth
(COST OF CLAIMS - Repairer's Adjuster's Difference  Diff %
Parts 3,458 32 2.417.36 1,038.08 30,08
Miscellaneous llems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,350.00 840.00 510.00 37.78
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S§) 4 806.34 3,257.36 1,548.98 3223
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (5%) 33644 228.02 108.42 223
MNett Amount (S§) 514278 3,485.38 1,657.40 2.2
+ Loss of Use (6.0 x 5540.00/day) (S§) 240.00
+ Car Rental (6.0 x 55109.94/day) (S$) 659,64
+ Doc/Search Fee (5§) 2.00
Nett Liabllity (S§) 4,387.02
Global Sum Settlemant (S5) 4,380.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 18122017
Date Inspected; 189M 22017 Inspected Af; 253 ALEXANDRA ROAD #01-01

SINGAPORE 156836

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen... 22/10/2018



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Repairer:Premier Taxis Ple Lid - Changi
(HQ)
Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: Ths reporf represents our findings at the fime and plece of mepection shifed homwn. Soch mapection fas been camed oul fo fhe test of our
knowiadpe and ability but sny olher lsbility under any other circumsiances i1 hereby exoressly excluded.

https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen... 22/10/2018



Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Page 3 of 4

HYUNDAI 130 GDH 1.6 D TCI 5DR DCT (M) (Model nol available in database)

Reference

Part Source: ({Last Synchronised: 31 May 2018)
|Parts: NiA

Labour: Repairer's {Price-denominaled Standard List)
\Print Cade: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHD1648G)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code {above) on all gestimale pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: ltems/ivalues not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an aslerisk *

Recommended Parts

No. Qty ::'.‘ Particulars Condition  Repairer's  Amount
1 1 *FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT) Deformed 811.10FL *B11.10FL
2 1 *FRONT O/S FOG LAMP (CONSISTENT) Serviceable B40.90FL *FL
3 1 *FRONT BUMPER TOW CAP (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 60.10FL *FL
4 1 *0/S HEADLAMP (CONSISTENT) Cracked 1.531.67TFL *1,531.57FL
5 1 *FRONT O/S SIDE BRACKET (CONSISTENT) Necessary 3251FL *3251FL
6 1 *FRONT OfS FENDER (CONSISTENT) Buckled 514.02FL *514.02FL
7 1 “FRONT O/S FENDER INNER SHIELD (CONSISTENT) Not 176.72FL =FL
Necessary
8 1 “FRONT O/S FENDER SIGNAL LAMP (CONSISTENT) Not 32.10FL *FL
Necessary
g 1 "WASHER TANK (CONSISTENT) Not 51.40FL "FL
MNecessary
0 1 *WASHER TANK MOTOR (CONSISTENT) Mot 75.00FL "FL
Necessary
111 *SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) Necessary 48.00FS “48.00FS
12 1 *FRONT O/S FENDER STICKER (CONSISTENT) Necessary 30.00FS *30.00FS
131 *FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS Necessary 2B.00FS “28.00FS
(CONSISTENT)
14 1 “SUNDRY (CONSISTENT) Not 50.00FS *-F&
Mecessary
F=Franchise part S=Spchefl L=ListitemDisc
Sub Total (S§) 4,281.42 299520
- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S§) 82508 577.84
Total Parts (S§) 3,456.34 2.417.36

Report was unsubmitted dunng this print-out.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen... 22/10/2018



Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4
Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.
Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 80.00 0.00
2 TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE New 750.00 400.00
ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS .INCLUDING KNOCK
<OUT ,STRAIGHTEN ,REPAIR,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF THE
SAME
3 TOPUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON FRONT MNew 400.00 400.00
BUMPER ,FRONT O/S FENDER
4 TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REPAIRED AND New 120.00 40,00
REPLACED PANELS
Gross Labour Cost (55) 1,350.00 840.00

Report was unsubmitied during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen... 22/10/2018



